FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: Saturday, May 7, 2022



San Gabriel Valley NOW Endorses to Linda Wah for Pasadena City College District Board Trustee

Pasadena, May 7, 2022 – The San Gabriel Valley Chapter of National Organization for Women (SGV NOW) issued the following statement announcing its endorsement of Linda Wah Pasadena City College District Board Trustee, Area 5.

"We are proud to support Linda in his campaign to represent the college and students of the Pasadena City College District Board Trustee, Area 5. Linda has a history of fighting for our community and a commitment to the feminist ideals and SGV NOW's core values, including constitutional equality, racial justice, and economic justice. The SGV NOW Board voted unanimously in April 2022 to endorse Linda.

To earn SGV NOW's endorsement, Linda Wah completed our vetting process, met with us, and gained our Board's unanimous vote and confidence.

"I have never seen such a well-qualified person with an impeccable history of service to the community. We are pleased to support Linda in her race", expressed Darby Mangen, President Emeritus for SGV NOW.

About Linda Wah

Linda S. Wah is a life-long champion for public education. Her three children attended Alhambra and Montebello Unified School Districts. As an alumna of several community colleges herself, she encouraged her children to attend community college upon graduating from high school. Linda's passion and support for Pasadena City College (PCC) were heightened because of her personal experience when her children, Marc and Irene, attended and blossomed after graduating from PCC.

About San Gabriel Valley NOW:

San Gabriel Valley NOW has been active since 1973. As an intersectional grassroots organization, we promote feminist ideals, advocate for women in politics, fight for reproductive justice, challenge discrimination, and condemn violence against women.

National Organization for Women (NOW) is the largest organization of feminist grassroots activists in the United States. NOW has hundreds of chapters and thousands of members and activists in all 50 states and the District of Columbia.

Media Contact Camerina P.S. Davidson San Gabriel Valley NOW president@sgvnow.org